

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : KP(M).422/2019 Complainant/ appellant : Shri Rajib Khaund

Respondent : Circle Officer, Azara Revenue Circle, dist. Kamrup (M)

(M), Guwahati.

Date of hearing : 2.9.2019

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 2.9.2019

The appellant Shri Rajib Khaund is absent without any information. The public authority, i.e. the Circle Officer, Azara Revenue circle, Shri Mohorshii Kashyap is present. He reiterated the position noted in this Commission's earlier order dated 30.7.2019 that the informations sought for by the petitioner vide his RTI petition dated 16.8.2018 was already furnished to him.

In view of the above, this Commission does not consider it necessary to pursue the matter any further and accordingly the second appeal petition dated 18.12.2018 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

the

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ KP(M).422/2019/

Dated. 2.9.2019

Copy to: 1. The Circle Officer, Azara Revenue Circle, Azara, Dist. Kamrup (M), Assam for information.

- 2. Shri Rajib Khaund, C-1, Nitya Enclave, Hatigarh chariali, Zoo Narengi Road, PO- Gitanagar, Guwahati, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.
- 5. Order Book

the

Registrar i/c
Assam Information Commission